505876708 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN BROWN	01/22/2020
IRA MAROOFIAN	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNPACK PACKAGING, LLC	
Street Address:	1151 PACIFIC AVE	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 93033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195789876
Email: mshevlin@cox.net
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SHEVLIN
Address Line 1: 9330 FLETCHER DRIVE

Address Line 4: LA MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PINNPACK-006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R SHEVLIN
SIGNATURE: /Michael R Shevlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PINNPACK-006US Signed - Brown#page1.tif source=PINNPACK-006US Signed - Maroofian#page1.tif

PATENT 505876708 REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0884

Docket: PINNPACK-006US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO PINNPACK PACKAGING, LLC

In accordance with our obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, DEAN BROWN and IRA MAROOFIAN, ("ASSIGNORS") agree to assign and do hereby assign and transfer to PINNPACK PACKAGING, LLC, with a place of business in Oxnard, CA. ("ASSIGNEE") its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in our invention ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. patent application entitled SQUARE BROWNIE PACKAGE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2018 as Application No. 29/647,541 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said Invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in the United States of America and throughout the world. If ASSIGNORS cannot be located or is unable or unwilling to sign documents as required, ASSIGNORS agree to and does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNORS attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement and acknowledges that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention or any part thereof unto said ASSIGNEE, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 1-22-20	Dean Brown	
	DEAN BROWN	
Date:		
	IRA MAROOFIAN	

PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0885

Docket: PINNPACK-006US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO PINNPACK PACKAGING, LLC

In accordance with our obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, DEAN BROWN and IRA MAROOFIAN, ("ASSIGNORS") agree to assign and do hereby assign and transfer to PINNPACK PACKAGING, LLC, with a place of business in Oxnard, CA, ("ASSIGNEE") its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in our invention ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. patent application entitled SQUARE BROWNIE PACKAGE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2018 as Application No. 29/647,541 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said Invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in the United States of America and throughout the world. If ASSIGNORS cannot be located or is unable or unwilling to sign documents as required, ASSIGNORS agree to and does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNORS attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement and acknowledges that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention or any part thereof unto said ASSIGNEE, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date:	
	DEAN BROWN
Date: 1/22/20	IRANIROOFIAN

PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 01/22/2020